\ This Catang A ltem No ..,:n@i&..

. whs “ri)wcwct:: a5 Minue lem

o P:Ioi.'»?\;t'..r By the Staté Lagqs.
Comnlission by a votes ¢f

0.0 atils _eraTiE o
medting, - CALENDAR ITBM /706

p W 10321
% W

PROPOSED EXPENDITURE OF TIDELAND 97L RLVENUER
~ FOR SUBSTDENCE REMEDIAL WORE
CITY OF LONG BEAGH

SUBSIDENCE REMEDIAL PwOJECT: o
Subsidence Studiés, 1976-1977 Fiscal Year.

SUBSIDENCE ELEMENTS:
A.. City's Presentation: The project consists
of wovk required o land survey, measure
, and. gvaludte the cost of the damaging
P ¢ffects of subsidence of the land sur-
PR face im the harbor district.

B, Staff Analysis: Initial study concludes
‘ that some subsidénce costs.are ipcluded
but ndt necessarily all those estimated
by the €City. A1l items arc 2nd Phase
Work (excgp@'pxeiiminapy.engihepring;r
§tudies); ~ : ‘ R

o COST OF THE PROJEGT: R
Lo ‘ o A. ﬁCi%y’S‘Estimate;‘

[

il

- $280,000, i
B. Staff Analfsis{ $280,000 recommended
8 . by stdaff.
' | C. Fiscald Impact:v 100% of cost borne oy

the State.

v

", STATUTGFY AUTHORITY:

'

' A.  Cilty Reference: Chapter 138/1364, Lst. 4
P E.8., Section 1(e). | 2

| B. Staff Determination: - Agreement.,
OTHBR PERTINENT TINFORMATION:
Details of the project are set forth in lettop

dated May 20, 1976, fraom the City Atterney, re-
questding prior appryoval of the Commissions

L EXHIBIT: A. Cost Bstimate, "

N CIT S RECOMMENDED THAT THE GOMMISSTON:

. B 1. DETERMINE THAT AN GNVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT HAS NOT BEEN
N @ PREPARED FOR TH1S ACTIVITY AS SUCH REPORT TS NOT R/ nTRED

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF 14 CAL. ADM, CODE 15+0n,




CALENDAR JTEM NO. 20, (GONTD)

APPROVE CuSTS PROFOSED TO BE EXPENDLD BY THE CITY OF LONG
REACH, INCLUDING SUBSIDENCE REMEDIAL WORK, AS INDICATED
IN EXUTBIT YA" ATTACHED AND BY REFLRLNCE MADE A PART HERL-
OF; FOR 1in TERIOD FROM JULY 1, 1876 TO JUND 30, 1077,
§UBJECT TO THE CONDTTTONS THAT THE AMOUNT, 1F ANY, OF EACH
OF THE TTEMS TO BE ALLOWRD ULTIMATELY AS SUBRSIDENCE COSTC,
DEDUCTIBLE UNDER SECTION 4(D) OF CH. 13871964, 15T £.S.,
WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE COMMISSION UPON AN ENGINELRING
REVIEW AND FINAL AUDLT SURSEQUENT TO THE TIME NHEN THE
WORK UNDER ALl OF THESE ITENS 1S COMPLETED; AND THAT THE
WORK GONFORM IN ESSENTIAL DETAILS TO THE PLANS AND BACK-
GROUND' MAMTERIAL MERETOFORL SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION.
IT 1S FURTHER RECOMMENT' D' THAT THE CONMISSLON AUTHORIZE THE
EXECUTION OF APPROPRIATH WRITTLN INSTRUMENTS REEFLECTING
- THE COMMISSION'S APPROVAL.

Attaghment: Bxhibit A"




EXHIBLT “A"

;10

LONG BEACH WORK QRDER NUMBLR 10321

1

PROJECT AND ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY THE cITY OF LONG BEACH

3

SUBSIDENCE STUDIES, l976~1977‘FISGAL YEAR

LBAD BSTIMATED RECOMMENDED -
SUBPROJECT APPROYVAL
EXPENDI TYRES LSTIMATED
1076-1877 SUBSTDENCE
WoRK PROPOSED. F1SCAL YEAR cOSTS .

Vertical Measurements $130,000 $130,000 (100%)

HoTizontal Measurements 10,000 10,000 (100%)
Consultants and Contingencies 5,000 5,000 (100%)

preliminary Engineering
drudies (1st Phase) 40,000 40,000 (100%)

grate Lands Expense - 80,000 SU;OOO‘[lOO%)
Subsidence : ‘

Lateral Ground Surface
Motion QHQTLZOntal . ﬁ
Movement Studies) 15,000 ;S;OOO gloa%l

TOTAL $280,000 $280,000 (100%)

"KL above 1isted work is n2hd Phase' except as noted.

NOTE: 1. The term "lst Phase'' govers COST of prelimimary work expended
subseccquent to roview of preliminury plans and/or other adequale .
gescription. (1st Phase ¢OStS are restricted to gngineering ‘

design, field surveys for design purposes, preparation of
preliminary and construction pxans,‘special investigation
as may be requitéd for design purposes and preparation of
specd fication for construction.) Co

The term *2nd Phase’ COVETE additional costs approved sub -

sequent tO Teview of detail construction plans and/or other
data sufficient toO guide construction gperations.




5.L.C.
PPROVAL

Jertical Measurement  §107,000

doxizontal 7,000
Heasurements

Consultants and 10;000
Contingencles

Preliminary 29,000
Engineering Studies 10,000

tate Lands Expense - 80,900
Subsidence

Laterzl Ground 25,0006
Surface Motdon
{Horizontal
Movement Studies)

TOTALS:
#tyerexpended Items

-

1. SLC Meetimg March 31, 18735

25,619.76

(1

72,2358.70

5,053.29

1875-76.

' TXPENDI-
S.L.C. TURES TO -
APPROVAL ~ 3/31/76

$100,600  $109,909.34%
7,000 4,465.93

5,000 © 264.60

40,000 16,824.42

80,000 '50.,304...88

15,000 2,235.653

€213,599.27 $247,.00¢

ASNUALIZED ¥

$146,545. 79

5,954.57 14,066
5,005

40,000

for additionzl $10,000 for period 3/317/75 to 6/30/75.



https://2,978.17
https://5,954.57



